07/20/2004 12:58 FAX



07-27-2004



Docket No. 4038.001

FORM PTO-1895

OMB No. 0651-0027

7-20:04

102799946

5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent Office

CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT FOR RECORDATION AT REEL/FRAME 011945/0218		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Christoph KIRSCH, Elke LOGEMANN, Klaus HAHLBROCK, Paul RUSHTON, Imre SOMSSICH Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Name: <u>Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der</u> Wissenschaften e. V.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:	
	: Street Address:	
Execution Date: <u>5/26/04; 5/24/04; 5/8/04; 5/24/04, and</u> 5/29/04, respectively	City: Berlin State:	
	Country: GERMANY Zip:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/831,272	B. Patent No(s).	
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
Name: Christopher J. Kay	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00	
Registration No. 44,820	<ul> <li>☐ Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account.</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 16-0877</li> </ul>	
PENDORF & CUTLIFF		
Address: 5111 Memorial Highway	8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>Tampa</u> State: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>33634-7356</u>	16-0877	
•	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature	686	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true and correct copy of the original document.		
Christopher J. Kay July 20, 2004		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date & g  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 13 & g		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PAGE 5/12 \* RCVD AT 7/20/2004 1:57:26 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-58

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015620 FRAME: 0744

07-09 	Page L of 1
7.02.01 REC 1017	69907 COVER SHEET
To the Honorable Commissio	ner of Patents and Trademarks: ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
HYVARINEN, Jazkko; STENMAN, Folke	Name: Fortum Oyj
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  YES NO  Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:  Street Address: Keilaniemi 2 2001
✓ Assignment	City: Espao State: ZIP:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: Finland Postal Code: FIN-02150
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   YES   NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).
09/831,272	
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗌 YES 🔯 NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1)
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): S40.00
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account,
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	if no fee attached.  8. Deposit account number: 02-2448
Country: USA	
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/2001 DBYRNE GOOGOTOL 09831272 DO NOT US	
Sal Statement and signature. 40.00 QP	E THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Leonard R. Svensson, #30.330 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature Sune 28, 2001

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: three (3)

LRS/clh

(Res 01.11 01)

## Assignment

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## **ASSIGNORS**

Christoph KIRSCH Kantstrasse 5 50858 Köln Germany

Elke LOGEMANN An der Fuchskaul 2 50259 Pulheim-Dansweiler Germany

Klaus HAHLBROCK Löffeltalweg 5 79856 Hinterzarten Germany

Paul RUSHTON 24 Poplar Road Botley Oxford OX2 9LB Great Britain

Imre SOMSSICH Kolibriweg 2 50829 Köln Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE

Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e. V. Berlin

Germany

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "CHIMERIC PROMOTERS

PAGE 7/12 \* RCVD AT 7/20/2004 1:57:26 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-58

PATENT REEL: 015620 FRAME: 0746

U.S. Application No. 09/831,272	Assignment
	Attorney Docket: 4038.00
Date:	Date: Muy 24   2004
Christoph KIRSCH	Elke Logemann
Date: Micro 8, 2004	Date:
Klaus HAHLBROCK	Paul RUSHTON
Date: 124 24, 2004	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

Imre SOMSSICH

Date: \_

Imre SOMSSICH

**RECORDED: 07/20/2004** 

U.S. Application No. 09/831,272

Assignment

Attorney Docket: 4038.001

Date:	Date:
Christoph KIRSCH	Elke LOGEMANN
Date:	Date: 29th May 2004
Klaus HAHLBROCK	Paul RUSHTON

. . . .

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

3

PAGE 9/12 \* RCVD AT 7/20/2004 1:57:26 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-58

PATENT REEL: 015620 FRAME: 0748